  Page | 1  REV. 04 - 260123
 Sorensen  35 / 50 / 60 / 100 / 120 / 160 / 250 / 320 / 500 / 650 kW
                        Series                                                                      5 to 1,500 V
                            ±200 - ±1,200 A
Intelligent-Bidirectional Energy AMplified
High Performance, Bidirectional, Regenerative Programmable DC Power System
Advanced Features
• Single system power up to 650 kW

2,200mm
(86.6”)
i-BEAM Series
Product Data Sheet
Page | 11
Order Information:
Model Number Description:
Single Channel Models
  i-BEAM Series Single Channel Output Models
 MODEL   Voltage
(V)
Power
(kW)
Current
(A)
IB-1-80-35-1000 80 35 1000
IB-1-120-50-1000 120 50 1000
IB-1-300-60-200 300 60 200
IB-1-300-60-600 300 60 600
IB-1-300-60-1000 300 60 1000
IB-1-300-120-600 300 120 600
IB-1-300-120-1000 300 120 1000
IB-1-300-160-600 300 160 600
IB-1-300-160-1000 300 160 1000
IB-1-600-60-200 600 60 200
IB-1-600-60-600 600 60 600
IB-1-600-60-1000 600 60 1000
IB-1-600-100-200 600 100 200
IB-1-600-100-600 600 100 600
IB-1-600-100-1000 600 100 1000
IB-1-600-160-600 600 160 600
IB-1-600-160-1000 600 160 1000
IB-1-600-250-600 600 250 600
IB-1-600-250-1000 600 250 1000
IB-1-600-320-600 600 320 600
IB-1-600-320-1000 600 320 1000
IB-1-600-400-1000 600 400 1000
IB-1-600-500-1000 600 500 1000
IB-1-800-100-200 800 100 200
IB-1-800-100-600 800 100 600
IB-1-800-100-1000 800 100 1000
IB-1-800-160-200 800 160 200
IB-1-800-160-600 800 160 600
IB-1-800-160-1000 800 160 1000
IB-1-800-250-600 800 250 600
IB-1-800-250-1000 800 250 1000
  i-BEAM Series Single Channel Output Models
 MODEL   Voltage
(V)
Power
(kW)
Current
(A)
IB-1-800-320-600 800 320 600
IB-1-800-320-1000 800 320 1000
IB-1-800-400-1000 800 400 1000
IB-1-800-500-1000 800 500 1000
IB-1-1000-60-200 1000 60 200
IB-1-1000-100-200 1000 100 200
IB-1-1000-100-600 1000 100 600
IB-1-1000-100-1000 1000 100 1000
*IB-1-1000-100-1200 1000 100 1200
IB-1-1000-160-200 1000 160 200
IB-1-1000-160-600 1000 160 600
IB-1-1000-160-1000 1000 160 1000
*IB-1-1000-160-1200 1000 160 1200
IB-1-1000-250-600 1000 250 600
IB-1-1000-250-1000 1000 250 1000
*IB-1-1000-250-1200 1000 250 1200
IB-1-1000-320-600 1000 320 600
IB-1-1000-320-1000 1000 320 1000
*IB-1-1000-320-1200 1000 320 1200
IB-1-1000-400-600 1000 400 600
IB-1-1000-400-1000 1000 400 1000
*IB-1-1000-400-1200 1000 400 1200
IB-1-1000-500-600 1000 500 600
IB-1-1000-500-1000 1000 500 1000
*IB-1-1000-500-1200 1000 500 1200
IB-1-1000-650-1000 1000 650 1000
*IB-1-1200-320-600 1200 320 600
*IB-1-1200-320-1200 1200 320 1200
*IB-1-1200-650-1200 1200 650 1200
*IB-1-1500-250-800 1500 250 800
*IB-1-1500-400-800 1500 400 800
*= 2026 New Models
i-BEAM Series
Product Data Sheet
Page | 12
Multichannel Models - 300V Outputs
  i-BEAM Series 300V Multichannel Output Models
 MODEL   Channels Voltage
(V)
Power
(kW)
Current
(A)
 IB-2-300-60-200  (Min. 15kW Source Required) 2 300 60 200
 IB-4-300-60-200  (Min. 30kW Source Required) 4 300 60 200
 IB-2-300-120-600  (Min. 45kW Source Required) 2 300 120 600
 IB-4-300-120-600   (Min. 90kW Source Required) 4 300 120 600
 IB-2-300-160-1000 (Min. 75kW Source Required) 2 300 160 1000
 IB-4-300-160-1000 (Min. 150kW Source Required) 4 300 160 1000
For each product ordered above select one DC Rectifier Source from the list below that meets
the Minimum Source Requirement.
  i-BEAM Series 300V DC Rectifier Source Models
 MODEL   Voltage (V) Power (kW)
 IB-S-300-60 300 60
 IB-S-300-120 300 120
 IB-S-300-160 300 160
Multichannel Models - 600V Outputs
  i-BEAM Series 600V Multichannel Output Models
 MODEL   Channels Voltage
(V)
Power
(kW)
Current
(A)
 IB-2-600-100-200   (Min. 30kW Source Required) 2 600 100 200
 IB-4-600-100-200   (Min. 60kW Source Required) 4 600 100 200
 IB-2-600-320-600   (Min. 90kW Source Required) 2 600 320 600
 IB-4-600-320-600   (Min. 180kW Source Required) 4 600 320 600
 IB-2-600-500-1000 (Min. 150kW Source Required) 2 600 500 1000
 IB-4-600-500-1000 (Min. 300kW Source Required) 4 600 500 1000
For each product ordered above select one DC Rectifier Source from the list below that meets
the Minimum Source Requirement.
  i-BEAM Series 600V DC Rectifier Source Models
 MODEL   Voltage (V) Power (kW)
 IB-S-600-60 600 60
 IB-S-600-100 600 100
 IB-S-600-160 600 160
 IB-S-600-250 600 250
 IB-S-600-320 600 320
 IB-S-600-400 600 400
 IB-S-600-500 600 500
i-BEAM Series
Product Data Sheet
Page | 13
Multichannel Models - 800V Outputs
  i-BEAM Series 800V Multichannel Output Models
 MODEL   Channels Voltage
(V)
Power
(kW)
Current
(A)
 IB-2-800-100-200   (Min. 40kW Source Required) 2 800 100 200
 IB-4-800-100-200   (Min. 80kW Source Required) 4 800 100 200
 IB-2-800-400-600  (Min. 120kW Source Required) 2 800 400 600
 IB-4-800-400-600  (Min. 240kW Source Required) 4 800 400 600
 IB-2-800-500-1000 (Min. 200kW Source Required) 2 800 500 1000
 IB-4-800-500-1000 (Min. 400kW Source Required) 4 800 500 1000
For each product ordered above select one DC Rectifier Source from the list below that meets
the Minimum Source Requirement.
  i-BEAM Series 800V DC Rectifier Source Models
 MODEL   Voltage (V) Power (kW)
 IB-S-800-100 800 100
 IB-S-800-160 800 160
 IB-S-800-250 800 250
 IB-S-800-320 800 320
 IB-S-800-400 800 400
 IB-S-800-500 800 500
Multichannel Models - 1000V Outputs
  i-BEAM Series 1000V Multichannel Output Models
 MODEL   Channels Voltage
(V)
Power
(kW)
Current
(A)
 IB-2-1000-250-200 (Min. 50kW Source Required) 2 1000 250 200
 IB-4-1000-250-200 (Min. 100kW Source Required) 4 1000 250 200
 IB-2-1000-500-600 (Min. 150kW Source Required) 2 1000 500 600
 IB-4-1000-500-600 (Min. 300kW Source Required) 4 1000 500 600
 IB-2-1000-650-1000 (Min. 250kW Source Required) 2 1000 650 1000
 IB-4-1000-650-1000 (Min. 500kW Source Required) 4 1000 650 1000
 IB-2-1000-650-1200 (Min. 250kW Source Required) 2 1000 650 1200
 IB-4-1000-650-1200 (Min. 500kW Source Required) 4 1000 650 1200
For each product ordered above select one DC Rectifier Source from the list below that meets
the Minimum Source Requirement.
  i-BEAM Series 1000V DC Rectifier Source Models
 MODEL   Voltage (V) Power (kW)
 IB-S-1000-100 1000 100
 IB-S-1000-160 1000 160
 IB-S-1000-250 1000 250
 IB-S-1000-320 1000 320
 IB-S-1000-400 1000 400
 IB-S-1000-500 1000 500
 IB-S-1000-650 1000 650
i-BEAM Series
Product Data Sheet
Page | 14
Multichannel Models – New 1200V Outputs
  i-BEAM Series 1200V Multichannel Output Models
 MODEL   Channels Voltage
(V)
Power
(kW)
Current
(A)
 IB-2-1200-500-600 (Min. 650kW Source Required) 2 1200 500 600
 IB-4-1200-500-600 (Min. 650kW Source Required) 4 1200 500 600
 IB-2-1200-650-1200 (Min. 650kW Source Required) 2 1200 650 1200
 IB-4-1200-650-1200 (Min. 650kW Source Required) 4 1200 650 1200
For each product ordered above select one DC Rectifier Source from the list below that meets
the Minimum Source Requirement.
  i-BEAM Series 1200V DC Rectifier Source Models
 MODEL   Voltage (V) Power (kW)
 IB-S-1000-650 1000 650
Multichannel Models – New 1500V Outputs
  i-BEAM Series 1500V Multichannel Output Models
 MODEL   Channels Voltage
(V)
Power
(kW)
Current
(A)
 IB-2-1500-400-800 (Min. 400kW Source Required) 2 1500 400 800
For each product ordered above select one DC Rectifier Source from the list below that meets
the Minimum Source Requirement.
  i-BEAM Series 1500V DC Rectifier Source Models
 MODEL   Voltage (V) Power (kW)
 IB-S-1500-400 1500 400
i-BEAM Series
Product Data Sheet
Page | 15
i-BEAM Series Options
  i-BEAM Series Options
OPTION MODEL   DESCRIPTION
Cabinet Options for USA / Canada
IB-CAB-USA-35 UL-489 Compliant Cabinet, 35kW Version USA / Canada
IB-CAB-USA-50 UL-489 Compliant Cabinet, 50kW Version USA / Canada
IB-CAB-USA-100 UL-489 Compliant Cabinet, 100kW Version USA / Canada
IB-CAB-USA-160 UL-489 Compliant Cabinet, 160kW Version USA / Canada
IB-CAB-USA-250 UL-489 Compliant Cabinet, 250kW Version USA / Canada
IB-CAB-USA-320 UL-489 Compliant Cabinet, 320kW Version USA / Canada
IB-CAB-USA-400 UL-489 Compliant Cabinet, 400kW Version USA / Canada
IB-CAB-USA-500 UL-489 Compliant Cabinet, 500kW Version USA / Canada
IB-CAB-USA-650 UL-489 Compliant Cabinet, 650kW Version USA / Canada
IB-PDSB-CAB-USA UL-489 Compliant Power Distribution Switch Box USA / Canada
IB-AC-IN-480 480VAC ±10%, 3-Phase Input; 480VAC ± 10% standard mains voltage of 3 /
PE, for Single-Channel Units.
IB-M-AC-IN-480 480VAC ±10%, 3-Phase Input; 480VAC ± 10% standard mains voltage of 3 /
PE, for 2-Channel and 4-Channel Units.
Interface and Control Communication Options
IB-IF-ETHERCAT EtherCAT Interface (2 each RJ45 Connectors); 100 Mbit/s Transmission Rate
IB-IF-PROFIBUS Profibus Interface (9-pin DSUB Connector); 12 Mbit/s Transmission Rate

connections, contacts close when E-STOP activated.
IB-ESTOP-DOOR-
CON
Door Closed Contacts. E-STOP activated when cabinet doors open, E-STOP
cannot be reset while doors are open. Only available on 2-Channel and 4-
Channel systems. One required for each cabinet.
IB-MAG-SAFE-
DOOR
Magnetic Door Safety Interlocks.  Doors cannot be opened while AC Mains
switch is on.  System cannot start with doors open. Only available on 2-
Channel and 4-Channel systems. One required for each cabinet.
IB-DOOR-LOCK Keyed Door Locks per Cabinet.
IB-CAB-LAMP Cabinet Lamp. Cabinet lighting with motion sensor mounted on the cabinet
ceiling in the front area. One per cabinet.
IB-CAB-HEAT Cabinet Heating. One per cabinet.
IB-CAB-BASE-200 Cabinet Base Frame.  Raises the cabinet base 200mm (7.87 inch) to
accommodate large cross-section cable entry. One per cabinet.
IB-CAB-WHEELS
Cabinet Wheels. Four wheeled castors per cabinet, two with stop latches.
Adds 182 mm (7.17 inch) to cabinet height. For Rittal cabinet height is